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“National Karmayogi Jan Seva Programme”

964. Shri Pradip Kumar Varma

Will the Minister of Ayush be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Ayush doctors, nurses, and health workers trained for traditional medical services under the National Karmayogi Jan Seva Programme in the State of Jharkhand and the District with the highest number of trained personnel;

(b) whether any plan has been formulated to identify the areas deprived of Ayush based health facilities in Jharkhand and appoint or deploy mission workers there, if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the special measures taken to promote traditional tribal healing practices in Jharkhand?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYUSH

(SH. PRATAPRAO JADHAV)


(a)    The Ministry of Ayush implements the Rashtriya Karmyogi Jan Seva Programme as per

the instructions issued by the Capacity Building Commission (CBC), Department of Personnel and Training (DoPT) from time to time. As per Capacity Building Commission (CBC), CBC is not undertaking the Rashtriya Karmayogi – Large Scale Jan Seva Programme at the state or district level but is implementing it organization wise only.

(b) & (c)    No plan has been formulated to identify the areas deprived of Ayush based health

facilities in Jharkhand and no special measures taken to promote traditional tribal healing practices in Jharkhand.

